

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roma Amundson

Jennifer Brinkman

Deb Schorr

Todd Wiltgen

Bill Avery

Kerry Eagan, Chief Administrative Officer

Ann E. Ames, Deputy Chief Administrative Officer

September 15, 2017

NACO Conference Committee Members 1135 "H" Street Lincoln, NE 68508

Dear Friends,

The Lancaster County Board of Commissioners cordially invites the Nebraska Association of County Officials to host its Annual Conference in Lincoln for 2021 and 2022. The Lincoln Convention & Visitors Bureau has presented a strong bid for hosting the conferences and has the full support of the Lancaster County Board.

Lincoln and Lancaster County have a rich tradition in hosting a variety of large events, from sports tournaments to conferences. Lincoln provides numerous opportunities to create memorable experiences for our visitors. Our hotels, attractions, restaurants, shopping and cultural activities combine to offer a first-class visit to our community. And with the addition of the Pinnacle Bank Arena and the expansion of the Haymarket, we are better positioned than ever to host your events. Lincoln is home of the Nebraska Cornhuskers, and is considered by Nebraskans across the State to be their second home.

Lincoln is a safe and clean community that offers visitors a warm welcome. Being the seat of Lancaster County and State government, Lincoln gives county officials a unique opportunity to engage with fellow county and State leaders. Lincoln and Lancaster County will go to great lengths to provide a wonderful experience for all NACO members and county officials. For these reasons the Lancaster County Board encourages the NACO Conference Committee to favorably consider the bid presented by the Lincoln Convention & Visitors Bureau.

Sincerely,	
Todd Wiltgen, Chair	Bill Avery, Vice Chair
Deb Schorr	Roma Amundson

Minette M. Genuchi

From: Sent: Tracie Simpson [tsimpson@lincoln.org] Thursday, August 31, 2017 4:19 PM

To:

Minette M. Genuchi

Subject:

letters of invite

We are bidding to host the Nebraska County Officials 2021 and 2022 Annual Conferences. We would like to add a letter of invite from the County Commissioners in our bid. Please address letter to NACO Conference Committee Members, 1135 H Street, Lincoln, NE 68508. Please date the letter September 15, 2017.

Let me know if you need additional information.

Thanks and have a wonderful rest of your afternoon.

Tracie Simpson | SERVICES COORDINATOR LINCOLN CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

3 Landmark Centre, 1128 Lincoln Mall, Suite 100 | Lincoln, NE 68508 P: 402.434.5339 | TSIMPSON@LINCOLN.ORG | WWW.LINCOLN.ORG



Protection & Privacy Notice: This communication, along with any attachments, is covered by federal and state law governing electronic communications and may contain confidential and privileged information. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please reply immediately to the sender and delete this message.